### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rosaldo Fare'	06/15/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fare' S.p.A.	
Street Address:	VIA PAPA GIOVANNI XXIII. 20	
City:	FAGNANO OLONA (VA),	
State/Country:	ountry: ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-21054	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12518113

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)674-6738

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-356-0727

Email: HESS.IP@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HESS PATENT LAW FIRM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 9 MIRAMAR LANE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MGT-09457D26

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Hess

Total Attachments: 1

source=09357-USAassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 125

PATENT REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0012 Inventor: Rosalda Fare'

Title of invention: Apparatus and process for the production of a non-woven

fabric

WHEREAS, I, Rosalda Fare', a resident of Italy and whose mailing address is Via Pap Giovanni XXIII, 20 Fagnano Olona (VA) I-21054 Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in United States patent application serial no. 12/518113 and entitled "Process and apparatus for the production of nonwoven fabrics from extruded filaments",

and WHEREAS, Fare' S.p.A., a corporation formed under the laws of Italy and having a mailing address at Via Pastrengo, 31, Fagnano Olana (VA) I-21054, Italy ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the above-identified patent application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent.

Inventor Name:

Rosaldo Fare'

June 15, 2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 022887 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 06/29/2009**